Zeitschrift: Bremgarter Neujahrsblatter
Herausgeber: Schodoler-Gesellschaft
Band: - (1991)

Rubrik: Die Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten : ab 1. September 1990
80 Jahre und mehr alt

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine
Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich fur deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in
der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veroffentlichen
von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanalen oder Webseiten ist nur
mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. Mehr erfahren

Conditions d'utilisation

L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les
revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En regle générale, les droits sont détenus par les
éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications
imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée
gu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. En savoir plus

Terms of use

The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals
and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights
holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or
websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. Find out more

Download PDF: 21.08.2025

ETH-Bibliothek Zurich, E-Periodica, https://www.e-periodica.ch


https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=de
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=fr
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=en

Die Senzorinnen und Senioren
von Bremgarten

Ab 1. September 1990
80 Jabre und mebr alt

1895
1897

1898

1899

1900

1901

1902

Koch-Meyer Anna, Eggenwilerstr. 8
Koch-Staubli Maria,

Krankenheim Lindenfeld, Suhr
Amstad-Moser Josef, Kreuzmattstr. 2
Baumgartner-Biihler Anna Maria,

Reg. A. & Pfl.*

Birchmeier Katharina,

Krankenheim Gnadenthal
Birchmeier-Stutz Klara, Friedhofstr. 10
Fas-Juchli Maria, Obertorplatz 1
Frei-Hufschmid Ottilie, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Furrer Hulda, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Kliy-Miihlethaler Margaretha,

Reg. A. & Pfl.

Siegenthaler Adolf, Kreuzmattstr. 6
Speckert-Buser Ivo, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Graf-Heim Sigmund, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Notter-Keller Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Stenz Gottfried, Antonigasse 17
Biirgisser-Kostli Johann, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Gehrig-Hintermann Albert,

Schulgasse 8
Meyer Alphons, Schulgasse 8
Zengaffinen-Brunner Wilhelmine,

Reg. A. & Pfl
Bachmann-Bur Hedwig, Fliederweg 6

Geburtsdaten

26.
10.

12,
29,

15.

L5,
1.
3.

13
9.

2k
17,
29,
18.
16.

6.
29,
24,
31,

11

Juli
August

Mirz
Juni

Mirz

Februar
Juni
Januar

. Juni

Mai

Februar
April
November
Dezember
Juni
September
Januar

September
Oktober

August

85



1903

1904

86

Beger-Gorner Wilhelmina,
Reg. A. & PAl.
Birchmeier-Keller Rosalia, Wohlerstr. 17
Bohler-Fischer Maria, Schulgasse 8
Miiller-Lauener Bluette,
Schodolergasse 4
Miiller Hedwig, Schulgasse 8
Nif-Koller Ernst, Reussgasse 10
Schaufelbiihl-Wirth Adolf,
Promenadenstr. 13
Schmid Johann, Austr. 2
Spring Mathis Karolina,
Promenadenstrasse 13
Staubli-Keller Marie, Schulgasse 8
Stecher-Bilger Emma, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Brunner Emma, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Fischer-Joho Josef, Augraben 1
Flickiger-Saner Walter, Zugerstr. 18
Hofmann-Schirer Anna Luise,
Reg. A. & PAl.
Koch-Stutz Elisabetha, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Koch-Schiipfer Ottilia, Schulgasse 8
Lithi-Thomer Hulda, Biarengasse 3,
Meier-Widmer Gertrud, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Nauer-Kuriger Rosa, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Ruchser-Kigi Gertrud,
Promenadenstr. 13
Riittimann Ida, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Schmid Alfred, Schulgasse 8
Steimen-Feigenwinter Jakob,
Itenhardstr. 26
Weber-Duss Sophie, Kapuzinerhiigel 1A
Bosshard-Hutterer Anna, Zugerstr. 22
Brem Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Burkart-Brandenberg Maria, Zugerstr. 18
Fleischli-Huber Johanna, Austr. 8
Gamma Theresia, St. Josefsheim

12,

4,
19.
11.

Oktober

April
Mai
Oktober

15. Juli

18.
23,

Februar
Dezember

12. Januar

5.

22,
28.
14.

November

Oktober
Mirz
Mai

5. Juli

11,
16.

12.
30.
15,
15

Oktober
Februar

7. Juli

Februar
August
Mai
Mai

24. Januar

15,
26.
4.

31.
8.
17.
5.
30,
22,

April
November
Oktober

Mai

Mirz
August
Mai
September
August



1905

1906

Guidali-Koch Klara, Promenadenstr. 17
Hausherr-Wibmer Theolinda, Augraben 1
Luthi-Kesselring Bertha,

Krihenbiihlstr. 25
Planzer Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Rey-Schuler Josef, Kapuzinerhiigel 2,
Rosatti Walter, Reg. Krankenheim Baden
Schmid-Sax Anna, Schodolergasse 14
Staubli-Fischer Karolina, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Steiner-Heinzmann Eduard,

Rep: A: & Pil.
Stess-Fiirst Margaritha, Wohlerstr. 11
Adamek Antonie, St. Josefsheim
Blunschi Josefina, Schulgasse 8
Dunz-Wiederkehr Maria,

Gléarnischweg 13
Fischer-Strissle Agatha, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Hartmann-Hertig Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Harzenmoser Ernst, Schulgasse 8
Hiusler Friedrich, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Loosli-Stockli Marie, Schulgasse 8
Meuwly Etienne, Reg. A. & Pil.
Miiller-Zubler Amalia, Schulgasse 8
Oellers Elsa, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Stammbach-Hirschi Bertha,

Sentengrundstr. 3
Steiner-Heinzmann Frida, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Wiederkehr Ida, Krankenheim Muri
Wyser-Kong Elise, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Bichsel Ernst, Lerchenweg 4
Biisser-Kiimin Josephina, Schulgasse 8
Gutzwiller-Margarethe, Birrenbergstr. 12
Hifeli-Aschwanden Hedwig,

Lerchenweg 4
Huber Jakob, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Hisser-Heim Emil, Sentenhitibel 7
Kaufmann-Gilintert Alice, Zelglistr. 4

15.
13.
Z7.

4.
14
2,
30.
29,
il

3

Dezember
April
November

Dezember

. Juli

November
August
September
August

August

4. Juni

11.
3.

30.
31.
16.
24,
10.

3
1.4
14.

1.

27.
12.
10.
10.
26.

Ts

6.

5.
26.
27.

Februar

April

April
Januar

Juli

Mai
November
Dezember
September
August
Oktober

Oktober
Februar
Februar
September
Februar
Dezember
Mirz

November

September
Juni

87



1907

88

Koch-Meienberg Adeline,
Ziircherstr. 21
Staubli-Baumdnn Rosina, Sonnengutstr. 2
Stockli-Hildbrand Frieda,
Luzernerstr. 11
Wassmer-Zumsteg Albert,
Sonnmattweg 9
Appenzeller-Mittelberger Emma,
Reg. A. & Pfl.
Brem Marta, Schulgasse 8
Biirgisser-Kostli Erna, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Burkhalter-Ruppli Rudolf, Reussgasse 9
Dobeli-Gehrig Pauline, Rigistr. 3
Felber Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Firling-Schmid Marie Louise,
Schodolergasse 1
Geisser Irene, Schulgasse 8
Jetzer-Kamber Elise, Reg. A. & PAl.
Koch-Meienberg Jules, Ziircherstr. 21
Leuenberger-Soder Hermine,
Badenerstr. 12
Ming Josef, Badstr. 2
Miiller-Mauch Martin, Rechengasse 15
Rechsteiner-Notter Karl,
Sonnengutstr. 2
Reist-Merat Fanny, Birenmattstr. 2
Rocchinotti-Meyer Clara,
Sonnengutstr. 17
Ruchser-Kigi Walter,
Promenadenstr. 13
Seiler Hildegard, Rigistr. 4
Seiler-Huber Rosina, Zugerstr. 21
Steimen-Fischer Anna, Depotstr. 1
Stieber-Biickelmann Emma,
Reussgasse 8
Stockli-With Anna, Im Weingarten 1
Stockli-Hunkeler Berta, Ziircherstr. 27

17. Juli

25.
17.

Mai
Oktober

27. Juni

23.

Mai

22. Januar
14. Juni

17.
21,
0.
&

27,
16.
14.

September
Februar

November
Dezember

Mai
Mai
April

23. Juli

29.
13
14.

22

November
Mirz
Oktober

Dezember

23. Juli

19. Januar

5.
20.
4.

September
Dezember
Dezember

24. Januar

28.
22,

Dezember
September



1908

1909

Stutz-Kuhn Albertina, Reussgasse 5
Sutter-Knab Selma, Itenhardstr. 36
Weber-First Klara, Reg. A. & Pfl.

Wirth-Spiti Emma, Reg. A. & Pfl.

Gihler-Schuler Jakob, Zelglistr. 28
Graf-Heim Edith, Reg. A. & Pfl.

Gumann-Koch Walter, Im Weingarten 21

Hadorn-Schilling Gottfried,
Reg. A. & Pfl.
Hertach-Strebel Maria, Kreuzmattstr. 5
Jauch Juliette, Reussgasse 2
Koch-Frei Rosalia, Sportstr. 10
Miiller-Bolz Elise, Lerchenweg 6
Nif-Koller Anna, Reussgasse 10
Notter Anna, Spiegelgasse 5
Portmann-Wolf Rosa, Schenkgasse 3
Riittimann Ida, Zugerstr. 25
Schaufelbiihl-Wirth Emma,
Promenadenstr. 13
Schiipbach-Brun Rosa Maria,
Reg. A. & Pil.
Steimen-Lehner Elisa, Reussgasse 10
Sutter-Knab Paul, Itenhardstr. 36
Wiiest-Vokinger Olga, Schenkgasse 2
Boller-Meier Karl, Antonigasse 20
Brumann-Grolimund Frieda,
Sentenhiibel 7
Burch-Arnold Josepha, Wagenrainstr. 9
Biirgisser-Jacob Eugen, Schléssligasse 2
Biirgisser-Prattes Walter, Zufikerstr. 14
Gehrig Heinrich, Zelglistr. 24
Gindraux-Vonlanthen Roger,
Reg. A. & Pfl.
Gretener-Kohler Elisabeth,
Eggenwilerstr. 3
Hartmeier-Keller Anna, Pfarrgasse 1
Hartmeier Rosa, Reg. A. & Pfl.

6.
4.
11
d.
20.
19,
10,
17.

2
11,
11

2.

.
11.
11.

4.
22,

0.

19.
13.
A
3.
28.

24,
23,
18.

2.
20,

28.

24.
4.

April

November

. August

September
August
Mai
August
April

August
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember
Juni

Juli

April

Mai
Dezember

November

Juni

Mai

Juni
Januar
Dezember

November
Mai
September
Miirz
April

Juli

Februar
September

89



1910

90

Huber Anna, Marktgasse 13
Huber-Berli Jakob, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Huber Silvia, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Joho-Koch Josef, Marktgasse 24
Kaufmann Theresia, Schenkgasse 3
Keusch-Trottmann Klara,

Kreuzmattstr. 12
Kiinzli-Jordi Johanna,

Heim Pflanzerbach
Laubengaier-Flick Emma,

Schulgasse 8
Meier-Zubler Alice, Promenadenstr. 13
Meyer-Habliitzel Lina, Promenadenstr. 13
Miiller-Zubler Albert, Schulgasse 8
Petrone-Musso Angelina, Sonnengutstr. 7
Reichert-Weniger Emilie,

Im Weingarten 26
Rinderknecht Karl, Schodolergasse 1
Sardella Disolina, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Schaffner Luise, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Urech-Sonderegger Marie, Schulgasse 8
Valsecchi-Mazzoleni Elvira, Depotstr. 4
Beck-Schmid Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Bruggmoser-Weber Maria, Rigistr. 3
Brumann-Koch Albert, Zelglistr. 26
Egloff-Jung Anna, Sentengrundstr. 1
Fischer-Wirth Emma, Am Rank 4
Flori-Hartmann Ernst, Wohlerstr. 19
Gihler-Schuler Klara, Zelglistr. 28
Glarner-Christmann Alfred,

Reg. A. & Pl

Gumann-Waldmeier Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.

Hartmann-Weniger Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Hauser-Koch Johann, Sportstr. 9
Hauser-Koch Maria, Sportstr. 9
Hausherr-Stieber Rosa, Im Weingarten 10
Huber-Berli Josephine, Reg. A. & Pfl.

16.
1%
3.

Mai
Mirz

November

2. Juni

11.
12.

1.

26.

April
Oktober

September

Mirz

25. Juni

6.
1
29,

Oktober
August
September

25. Juli

26.
3.

August

Dezember

1. Januar

28.

2.
27,
13.
16.
15;
15.

0.

Mai
Oktober
November
Miirz
Februar
Mirz
Februar
August

8. Juli

21. Januar

7.
al.
L7

April
Mai
September

15. Juli

3.
15.

Dezember
Mai



Jauch-Moor Klara, Reussgasse 2
Miiller-Ernst Rosa, Schenkgasse 6
Oeschger Maria, Reg. A. & PAl.
Pliiss-Stutz Margaritha, Austr. 23
Rehmund Herbert, Marktgasse 19
Ruchser Fanny, Rigistr. 5

Rufli-Haller Martha, Sonnengutstr. 3
Seiler-Meier Johann, Sentenhtbel 3
Spillmann-Wey Rosa, Sportstr. 12
Stachel Friedrich, Luzernerstr. 23
Stierli-Schuler Josefina, Luzernerstr. 8
Stockli-Gsell Margaritha, Birrenbergstr. 3
Strebel-Ineichen Jakob, Luzernerstr. 12
Wassmer-Zumsteg Rosa, Sonnmattweg 9
Widmer-Isler Margaritha, Reg. A. & Pfl.
Wiederkehr-Meier Katharina, Wohlerstr. 6

20. August
27. September
21. April
27. Mai
20. Januar
4. Juli
8. Januar
2. Januar
15. Mirz
22. Oktober
14. Mirz
30. Juni
1. April
27. April
18. Mai
11. November

91



	Die Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten : ab 1. September 1990 80 Jahre und mehr alt

