

Zeitschrift: Bremgarter Neujahrsblätter

Herausgeber: Schodoler-Gesellschaft

Band: - (1991)

Rubrik: Die Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten : ab 1. September 1990
80 Jahre und mehr alt

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. [Mehr erfahren](#)

Conditions d'utilisation

L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. [En savoir plus](#)

Terms of use

The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. [Find out more](#)

Download PDF: 09.02.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, <https://www.e-periodica.ch>

Die Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten

*Ab 1. September 1990
80 Jahre und mehr alt*

Geburtsdaten

1895	Koch-Meyer Anna, Eggenwilerstr. 8	26. Juli
1897	Koch-Staubli Maria, Krankenheim Lindenfeld, Suhr	10. August
1898	Amstad-Moser Josef, Kreuzmattstr. 2 Baumgartner-Bühler Anna Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.* Birchmeier Katharina, Krankenheim Gnadenthal	12. März 29. Juni
	Birchmeier-Stutz Klara, Friedhofstr. 10	15. März
	Fäs-Juchli Maria, Obertorplatz 1	15. Februar
	Frei-Hufschmid Ottilie, Reg. A. & Pfl.	1. Juni
	Furrer Hulda, Reg. A. & Pfl.	3. Januar
	Kläy-Mühlethaler Margaretha, Reg. A. & Pfl.	13. Juni
1899	Siegenthaler Adolf, Kreuzmattstr. 6 Speckert-Buser Ivo, Reg. A. & Pfl.	9. Februar 17. April
1900	Graf-Heim Sigmund, Reg. A. & Pfl. Notter-Keller Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl. Stenz Gottfried, Antonigasse 17	27. November 18. Dezember 16. Juni
1901	Bürgisser-Köstli Johann, Reg. A. & Pfl. Gehrig-Hintermann Albert, Schulgasse 8	6. September 29. Januar
	Meyer Alphons, Schulgasse 8	24. September
	Zengaffinen-Brunner Wilhelmine, Reg. A. & Pfl.	31. Oktober
1902	Bachmann-Bur Hedwig, Fliederweg 6	11. August

	Beger-Görner Wilhelmina, Reg. A. & Pfl.	12. Oktober
	Birchmeier-Keller Rosalia, Wohlerstr. 17	4. April
	Böhler-Fischer Maria, Schulgasse 8	19. Mai
	Müller-Lauener Bluette, Schodolergasse 4	11. Oktober
	Müller Hedwig, Schulgasse 8	15. Juli
	Näf-Koller Ernst, Reussgasse 10	18. Februar
	Schaufelbühl-Wirth Adolf, Promenadenstr. 13	23. Dezember
	Schmid Johann, Austr. 2	12. Januar
	Spring Mathis Karolina, Promenadenstrasse 13	5. November
	Staubli-Keller Marie, Schulgasse 8	22. Oktober
	Stecher-Bilger Emma, Reg. A. & Pfl.	25. März
1903	Brunner Emma, Reg. A. & Pfl. Fischer-Joho Josef, Augraben 1	14. Mai 5. Juli
	Flückiger-Saner Walter, Zugerstr. 18	11. Oktober
	Hofmann-Schärer Anna Luise, Reg. A. & Pfl.	16. Februar
	Koch-Stutz Elisabetha, Reg. A. & Pfl.	7. Juli
	Koch-Schüpfer Ottilia, Schulgasse 8	12. Februar
	Lüthi-Thomer Hulda, Bärengasse 3,	30. August
	Meier-Widmer Gertrud, Reg. A. & Pfl.	15. Mai
	Nauer-Kuriger Rosa, Reg. A. & Pfl.	13. Mai
	Ruchser-Kägi Gertrud, Promenadenstr. 13	24. Januar
	Rüttimann Ida, Reg. A. & Pfl.	15. April
	Schmid Alfred, Schulgasse 8	26. November
	Steimen-Feigenwinter Jakob, Itenhardstr. 26	4. Oktober
	Weber-Duss Sophie, Kapuzinerhügel 1A	31. Mai
1904	Bosshard-Hutterer Anna, Zugerstr. 22	8. März
	Brem Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.	17. August
	Burkart-Brandenberg Maria, Zugerstr. 18	5. Mai
	Fleischli-Huber Johanna, Austr. 8	30. September
	Gamma Theresia, St. Josefsheim	22. August

	Guidali-Koch Klara, Promenadenstr. 17	16. Dezember
	Hausherr-Wibmer Theolinda, Augraben 1	13. April
	Lüthi-Kesselring Bertha, Krähenbühlstr. 25	27. November
	Planzer Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.	4. Dezember
	Rey-Schuler Josef, Kapuzinerhügel 2,	14. Juli
	Rosatti Walter, Reg. Krankenheim Baden	2. November
	Schmid-Sax Anna, Schodolergasse 14	30. August
	Staubli-Fischer Karolina, Reg. A. & Pfl.	29. September
	Steiner-Heinzmann Eduard, Reg. A. & Pfl.	31. August
	Süß-Fürst Margaritha, Wohlerstr. 11	3. August
1905	Adamek Antonie, St. Josefsheim	4. Juni
	Blunschi Josefina, Schulgasse 8	11. Februar
	Dunz-Wiederkehr Maria, Glärnischweg 13	3. April
	Fischer-Strässle Agatha, Reg. A. & Pfl.	30. April
	Hartmann-Hertig Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.	31. Januar
	Harzenmoser Ernst, Schulgasse 8	16. Juli
	Häusler Friedrich, Reg. A. & Pfl.	24. Mai
	Loosli-Stöckli Marie, Schulgasse 8	10. November
	Meuwly Etienne, Reg. A. & Pfl.	3. Dezember
	Müller-Zubler Amalia, Schulgasse 8	17. September
	Oellers Elsa, Reg. A. & Pfl.	14. August
	Stammbach-Hirschi Bertha, Sentengrundstr. 3	1. Oktober
	Steiner-Heinzmann Frida, Reg. A. & Pfl.	27. Oktober
	Wiederkehr Ida, Krankenheim Muri	12. Februar
	Wyser-König Elise, Reg. A. & Pfl.	10. Februar
1906	Bichsel Ernst, Lerchenweg 4	10. September
	Büsser-Kümmin Josephina, Schulgasse 8	26. Februar
	Gutzwiller-Margarethe, Birrenbergstr. 12	7. Dezember
	Häfeli-Aschwanden Hedwig, Lerchenweg 4	6. März
	Huber Jakob, Reg. A. & Pfl.	5. November
	Hüsser-Heim Emil, Sentenhübel 7	26. September
	Kaufmann-Güntert Alice, Zelglistr. 4	27. Juni

	Koch-Meienberg Adeline, Zürcherstr. 21	17. Juli
	Staubli-Baumänn Rosina, Sonnengutstr. 2 Stöckli-Hildbrand Frieda, Luzernerstr. 11	25. Mai 17. Oktober
	Wassmer-Zumsteg Albert, Sonnmatweg 9	27. Juni
1907	Appenzeller-Mittelberger Emma, Reg. A. & Pfl. Brem Marta, Schulgasse 8 Bürgisser-Köstli Erna, Reg. A. & Pfl. Burkhalter-Ruppli Rudolf, Reussgasse 9 Döbeli-Gehrig Pauline, Rigistr. 3 Felber Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl. Fürling-Schmid Marie Louise, Schodolergasse 1 Geisser Irene, Schulgasse 8 Jetzer-Kamber Elise, Reg. A. & Pfl. Koch-Meienberg Jules, Zürcherstr. 21 Leuenberger-Soder Hermine, Badenerstr. 12 Ming Josef, Badstr. 2 Müller-Mauch Martin, Rechengasse 15 Rechsteiner-Notter Karl, Sonnengutstr. 2 Reist-Merat Fanny, Bärenmattstr. 2 Rocchinotti-Meyer Clara, Sonnengutstr. 17 Ruchser-Kägi Walter, Promenadenstr. 13 Seiler Hildegard, Rigistr. 4 Seiler-Huber Rosina, Zugerstr. 21 Steimen-Fischer Anna, Depotstr. 1 Stieber-Bückelmann Emma, Reussgasse 8 Stöckli-With Anna, Im Weingarten 1 Stöckli-Hunkeler Berta, Zürcherstr. 27	23. Mai 22. Januar 14. Juni 17. September 21. Februar 6. November 3. Dezember 27. Mai 16. Mai 14. April 23. Juli 29. November 13. März 14. Oktober 22. Dezember 23. Juli 19. Januar 5. September 20. Dezember 4. Dezember 24. Januar 28. Dezember 22. September

	Stutz-Kuhn Albertina, Reussgasse 5	6. April
	Sutter-Knab Selma, Itenthalstr. 36	4. November
	Weber-Fürst Klara, Reg. A. & Pfl.	11. August
	Wirth-Späti Emma, Reg. A. & Pfl.	9. September
1908	Gähler-Schuler Jakob, Zelglistr. 28	20. August
	Graf-Heim Edith, Reg. A. & Pfl.	19. Mai
	Gumann-Koch Walter, Im Weingarten 21	10. August
	Hadorn-Schilling Gottfried, Reg. A. & Pfl.	17. April
	Hertach-Strebel Maria, Kreuzmattstr. 5	2. August
	Jauch Juliette, Reussgasse 2	11. Dezember
	Koch-Frei Rosalia, Sportstr. 10	11. Dezember
	Müller-Bolz Elise, Lerchenweg 6	2. Dezember
	Näf-Koller Anna, Reussgasse 10	7. Juni
	Notter Anna, Spiegelgasse 5	11. Juli
	Portmann-Wolf Rosa, Schenkgasse 3	11. April
	Rüttimann Ida, Zugerstr. 25	4. Mai
	Schaufelbühl-Wirth Emma, Promenadenstr. 13	22. Dezember
	Schüpbach-Brun Rosa Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.	6. November
	Steimen-Lehner Elisa, Reussgasse 10	19. Juni
	Sutter-Knab Paul, Itenthalstr. 36	13. Mai
	Wüest-Vokinger Olga, Schenkgasse 2	7. Juni
1909	Boller-Meier Karl, Antonigasse 20	3. Januar
	Brumann-Grolimund Frieda, Sentenhübel 7	28. Dezember
	Burch-Arnold Josepha, Wagenrainstr. 9	24. November
	Bürgisser-Jacob Eugen, Schlössligasse 2	23. Mai
	Bürgisser-Prattes Walter, Zufikerstr. 14	18. September
	Gehrig Heinrich, Zelglistr. 24	2. März
	Gindraux-Vonlanthen Roger, Reg. A. & Pfl.	29. April
	Gretener-Kohler Elisabeth, Eggewilerstr. 3	28. Juli
	Hartmeier-Keller Anna, Pfarrgasse 1	24. Februar
	Hartmeier Rosa, Reg. A. & Pfl.	4. September

	Huber Anna, Marktgasse 13	16. Mai
	Huber-Berli Jakob, Reg. A. & Pfl.	17. März
	Huber Silvia, Reg. A. & Pfl.	3. November
	Joho-Koch Josef, Marktgasse 24	2. Juni
	Kaufmann Theresia, Schenkgasse 3	11. April
	Keusch-Trottmann Klara, Kreuzmattstr. 12	12. Oktober
	Künzli-Jordi Johanna, Heim Pflanzerbach	1. September
	Laubengaier-Flück Emma, Schulgasse 8	26. März
	Meier-Zubler Alice, Promadenstr. 13	25. Juni
	Meyer-Hablützel Lina, Promadenstr. 13	6. Oktober
	Müller-Zubler Albert, Schulgasse 8	1. August
	Petrone-Musso Angelina, Sonnengutstr. 7	29. September
	Reichert-Weniger Emilie, Im Weingarten 26	25. Juli
	Rinderknecht Karl, Schodolergasse 1	26. August
	Sardella Disolina, Reg. A. & Pfl.	3. Dezember
	Schaffner Luise, Reg. A. & Pfl.	1. Januar
	Urech-Sonderegger Marie, Schulgasse 8	28. Mai
	Valsecchi-Mazzoleni Elvira, Depotstr. 4	2. Oktober
1910	Beck-Schmid Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.	27. November
	Bruggmoser-Weber Maria, Rigristr. 3	13. März
	Brumann-Koch Albert, Zelglistr. 26	16. Februar
	Egloff-Jung Anna, Sentengrundstr. 1	15. März
	Fischer-Wirth Emma, Am Rank 4	15. Februar
	Flori-Hartmann Ernst, Wohlerstr. 19	6. August
	Gähler-Schuler Klara, Zelglistr. 28	8. Juli
	Glarner-Christmann Alfred, Reg. A. & Pfl.	21. Januar
	Gumann-Waldmeier Marie, Reg. A. & Pfl.	7. April
	Hartmann-Weniger Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.	31. Mai
	Hauser-Koch Johann, Sportstr. 9	27. September
	Hauser-Koch Maria, Sportstr. 9	15. Juli
	Hausherr-Stieber Rosa, Im Weingarten 10	3. Dezember
	Huber-Berli Josephine, Reg. A. & Pfl.	15. Mai

Jauch-Moor Klara, Reussgasse 2	20. August
Müller-Ernst Rosa, Schenkgasse 6	27. September
Oeschger Maria, Reg. A. & Pfl.	21. April
Plüss-Stutz Margaritha, Austr. 23	27. Mai
Rehmund Herbert, Marktgasse 19	20. Januar
Ruchser Fanny, Rigistr. 5	4. Juli
Rufli-Haller Martha, Sonnengutstr. 3	8. Januar
Seiler-Meier Johann, Sentenhübel 3	2. Januar
Spillmann-Wey Rosa, Sportstr. 12	15. März
Stachel Friedrich, Luzernerstr. 23	22. Oktober
Stierli-Schuler Josefina, Luzernerstr. 8	14. März
Stöckli-Gsell Margaritha, Birrenbergstr. 3	30. Juni
Strebel-Ineichen Jakob, Luzernerstr. 12	1. April
Wassmer-Zumsteg Rosa, Sonnmattweg 9	27. April
Widmer-Isler Margaritha, Reg. A. & Pfl.	18. Mai
Wiederkehr-Meier Katharina, Wohlerstr. 6	11. November